BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROCKFORD POWER, LLC and)	
ROCKFORD POWER II, LLC,)	
Petitioners,)	
) PCB No. 15-086	
v.		
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,) (CAAPP Permit Appeal – Ai)	r)
Respondent.))	

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 30th day of January, 2018, the attached **Entry of Appearance of Rebecca A. Burlingham** on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency was filed with the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

REBECCA A. BURLINGHAM

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-3776

rburlingham@atg.state.il.us

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

SERVICE LIST

Bradley P. Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

Don Brown
Clerk of the Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center
100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601
Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Byron F. Taylor Katherine F. Newman Sidley Austin, LLP One South Dearborn, suite 900 Chicago, Illinois 60603 <u>bftaylor@sidley.com</u> knewman@sidley.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROCKFORD POWER, LLC and)	
ROCKFORD POWER II, LLC,)	
)	
Petitioners,)	
)	PCB No. 15-086
v.)	
)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal – Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	
AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.	j	,

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF REBECCA A. BURLINGHAM

Pursuant to Section 101.400 of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.400, I hereby file my Appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

REBECCA A. BURLINGHAM

Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-3776

rburlingham@atg.state.il.us

DATE: January 30, 2018

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ROCKFORD POWER, LLC and)	
ROCKFORD POWER II, LLC,)	
)	
Petitioners,)	
)	PCB No. 15-086
v.)	
)	(CAAPP Permit Appeal – Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)	
AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

CONSENT TO RECEIPT OF E-MAIL SERVICE

Rebecca A. Burlingham authorizes the service of documents on her by e-mail in lieu of receiving paper documents in the above-captioned proceeding. Her e-mail address to receive service is as follows: rburlingham@atg.state.il.us.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

REBECCA A. BURLINGHAM

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-3776

rburlingham@atg.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, REBECCA A. BURLINGHAM, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that I caused to be served this 30th day of January, 2018, the attached Notice of Electronic Filing and Entry of Appearance on the parties named on the attached service list by electronic mail.

BY:

REBECCA A. BURLINGHAM

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

69 W. Washington St., 18th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60602

(312) 814-3776

rburlingham@atg.state.il.us